West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.
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State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 945828

Solicitation Description: Addendum #1 Networking Infrastructure Equipment (OT22038)

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes

Solicitation Response

Version

2021-10-26 13:30

SR 0231 ESR10262100000002604

1

VENDOR

VC0000072397
CBTS LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0231 O0T2200000003

Total Bid: 426375.9199999999837018549442 Response Date:

Comments:

2021-10-26 Response Time: 07:40:03

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Jessica L Hovanec

304-558-2314

jessica.l.hovanec@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X

FEIN#

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: ~ Oct 26, 2021

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

1 Network Infrastructure Equipment - see 1.00000 EA 426375.920000 426375.92
attached Pricing Page

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43221700

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Overall Total Cost for Networking Infrastructure Equipment

Date Printed: ~ Oct 26, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




‘ : b l s CBTS Technology Solutions LLC
221 East Fourth Street

Cincinnati, OH, 45202

QUOTE : Q-00075340 for State of West Virginia

Please reference this Quote# on your Purchase Order

Created On: 10/21/2021 Expiration Date: 11/20/2021
Project Name: Networking Infrastructure - Building
6
Client: State of West Virginia Primary Rep: Christopher Haydon
Address: Phone: +1 6312457385
x E-mail: christopher.haydon@cbts.com
Contact: Jessica Chambers Inside Rep: Xiaoli Zhang
Phone: (304) 558-0246 Phone: (440) 569-2371
E-mail: jessica.s.chambers@wyv.gov E-mail: xiaoli.zhang@cbts.com

For updated W9 information, please click the following link: CBTS System Updates

Part Description Unit Price Ext. Price

V2 [Russonsees sep 401006 astes 1340882 26817.64
2 2 SNOTC';‘—-Si(g.)r(-I\INBEsggiquz‘?C%OO Series, 36p 40/100G QSFP28 5,958.71 11.917.42
3 2 ’I;Au?nlﬁ\;':l)[()?gr mode selection 0.00 0.00
4 2 gfrﬁ;rﬁ/FF-‘llgsfor Airflow Selection Port-side Exhaust 0.00 0.00
5 2 u;(xt-sgg/c‘?zlglgi;r(-e]dlzgccessory Kit, 1RU front and rear removal 0.00 0.00
6 4 E:XAU;Z\ACC75705V(3VF\”S-SE Port Side Exhaust 0.00 0.00
CAB-C13-CBN
7 4 Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 10A, C14-C13 0.00 0.00
Connectors
8 6 H;(XAU;QE-ZSSC?I:\QAIOP;T side exhaust airflow 0.00 0.00
? 2 gllT-S(;jUBTSF-g;II.nguH DCN Subscription Selection 0.00 0.00
10 2 H;()gss‘?lsgol 3300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 10.1.2 0.00 0.00
1 2 F:I\?]Elﬁeh:;:i(styeiicense for Nexus 9300 Platform 7.964.62 15.929.24
12 2 SVS)S';-UEP%ARAXE-)'I‘EI:&Q';nTerprise License for Nexus 9300 PI 1.873.17 3.746.34
13 2 ”Zstcf?ggg)B\/ff)iTYr\i-SE;(1O/QSG SFP+ and ép 100G QSFP28 13.572.21 27.144.42
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https://go.cbts.com/cbts-system-updates?hsCtaTracking=ecfd4ff5-187c-4167-aa8f-1bfeab90eb05%7C7879b287-4837-4a49-8dee-93c4516a597b

CBTS Technology Solutions LLC
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH, 45202

Part Description Unit Price Ext. Price
12| SRCasineD Newws 9300 wih dgp 4209.54 8.417.08
15 2 ’I;Au?nlﬁ\;':l)l()?gr mode selection 0.00 0.00
16 2 gL)J(rﬁ;:yFF-‘III’DEfor Airflow Selection Port-side Exhaust 0.00 0.00
17 2 E;Sss:?‘\l%gol ;I3OO, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel10.1.1(32-bit) 0.00 0.00
18 2 E()e(xf-sch:/c‘?zlglgiI-e]ngccessory Kit, 1RU front and rear removal 0.00 0.00
19 4 E:XAU;F;\IAI‘E(B:sf\?ZOSVX(-)F\;f PSU - Port Side Exhaust 0.00 0.00
CAB-C13-CBN
20 4 Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 10A, C14-C13 0.00 0.00
Connectors
21 8 H?xﬁ;igy,-ggémgorf side exhaust airflow 0.00 0.00
22 2 gllT-SOUUBTSF-(O):II.nguH DCN Subscription Selection 0.00 0.00
28 |10 500wt 46 10G BASET ond ép 100G QP28 1134593 113,459.30
24 |10 | G SXSXNED Nexu 5300 with 6 10G BASET and 6 10 4127.00 41.270.00
25 10 gu?nﬁ;ﬁl)l()?; mode selection 0.00 0.00
26 10 gl)J(r:r-T‘:/Ff;III,DEfor Airflow Selection Port-side Exhaust 0.00 0.00
27 10 E;()Sss;lgol ;ISOO, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel10.1.1(32-bit) 0.00 0.00
28 10 u;(xt-szg/glzlgi;r(:dla:ccessory Kit, 1RU front and rear removal 0.00 0.00
29 20 E?xﬁ;ilzgs-igozgér\:\f PSU - Port Side Exhaust 0.00 0.00
CAB-C13-CBN
30 20 Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 10A, C14-C13 0.00 0.00
Connectors
31 40 m()e(xAu;FF'g:-g(‘))ém-pForf side exhaust airflow 0.00 0.00
32 10 gllT-s(gUBTSF-gg]I.D(Z?JUH DCN Subscription Selection 0.00 0.00
33 72 %f)g:noc{‘zltgg;:SBEDST?-BiDi QSFP Transceiver, LC, 100m OM4 1.,406.64 101.278.08
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‘ : b l s CBTS Technology Solutions LLC
221 East Fourth Street

Cincinnati, OH, 45202

Part Description Unit Price Ext. Price
MMF
SFP-10G-SR=
34 9% 10GBASE-SR SFP Module 633.11 60,778.56
QSFP-100G-CUTM=
35 2 100GBASE-CR4 Passive Copper Cable, Tm 228.72 457.44
TRN-CLC-004
36 160 1 Training credit. Expires in 1 yr. Team Captain required 94.74 15.158.40
QUOTE TOTAL usb 426,375.92
** Taxes Noft Included In Total **
CBTS Signatory State of West Virginia Signatory
Signature Signature
Name Name
Title Title
Date Date

The information and pricing in this proposal shall not be disclosed outside of the opportunity this quote is being offered and shall not be
duplicated, used or disclosed in whole or in part for any purpose other than to evaluate this proposal. If a confract is awarded to CBTS as
a result of or in connection with the submission of this proposal, the client shall have the right to duplicate, based upon the license rights
held by CBTS. This restriction does not limit the right of the client to use information contained in the data if it is obtained from another
source without restriction.
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